09.2010
    WK
493 130
Type 2URED6 WK 493 130     09.2010
dm /min3
Version 2URED6 C5...
(hydraulic scheme - graphic symbol according to page 3)
Version 2URED6 C1...

FlFlFlFloooow resw resw resw resiiiiststststaaaancencencence chchchcharaceriaraceriaraceriaracerisssstttticicicic curcurcurcurvesvesvesves
Type 2URED6 WK 493 130     09.2010- 5 -
HOW TO ORDER
*
 Type of the poppet  (schemes according to page 3)
 poppet  C1                                          = C1
 poppet  C5                      = C5
 Number of working positions
 2-way directional valve  = 2
URED 62 2
 Mounting cavity
 M22 x 1,5 cavity  = M1
M1 Z4
 Series number
(10-19) - connection and installation dimensions unchanged = 1X
 series 12                                                                                = 12
 Supply voltage for solenoids
    12V DC = G12
 24V DC                                   = G24
 110V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier)                 = W110R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier)                 = W230R
Manual override (applicable only for version 2URED6C5...)
 solenoids without manual override                              = no designation
 solenoids with manual override                                          = N
 Electrical  connection
 plug-in-connector ISO 4400 type without LED           = Z4
Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)                                    = no designation
 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                          = V
Further requirements in clear text  (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
 Nominal size (NS)
 NS6  = 6
 Number of service ports
 2-way directional valve   = 2
NNNNOOOOTTTTEEEES:S:S:S:
The directional  valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
TTTThe he he he symbosymbosymbosymbolllls s s s iiiin bn bn bn boooold ld ld ld are preferred versare preferred versare preferred versare preferred vers iiiioooonnnns s s s iiiin n n n sssshhhhort deort deort deort delllliiiivery tvery tvery tvery t ime.ime.ime.ime.
Coding example:  2URED6 C5-12/2 M1 G24 N Z4
Type 2URED6WK 493 130     09.2010 - 6 -
APPLICATION, DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION,
TECHNICAL  DATA, SCHEMES, PERFORMANCE
CURVES, MOUNTING CAVITY
like in standard version - according to pages 1 do 4.
2
 1 - Solenoid with plug-in socket type MMMMSSSS3333111111112222EEEE11112222----3333PPPP
       (producer SOURIAU)
 2 - Plug-in connector type     MMMMSSSS3333111111116666EEEE11112222----3333SSSS
      (producer SOURIAU)
 3 - Manual override
 4 - Sealing ring  o o o o-r-r-r-riiiing  ng  ng  ng  11118  x 8  x 8  x 8  x 2,2,2,2,6666
 5 - Sealing ring oooo-r-r-r-riiiing  ng  ng  ng  11115,5,5,5,6 6 6 6 x x x x 1,1,1,1,77778888
4
5
O
5
8
136
106
O1
9
M
2
2
x1
,5
5 4 1
tightening torque Md = 50 - 55  Nm
S27
3
Military execution - specjal version
M-2URED6C5-12/2M1G24NZ4
OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
ddddirecirecirecirecttttiiiioooonanananallll    vvvvalalalalvvvveeee - - - -    vvvversersersersiiiioooonnnn 2U 2U 2U 2URRRREEEEDDDD6666CCCC5555----11112222////2222MMMM1111GGGG22224444NNNNZZZZ4444

 Military execution
 wersja  specjalna           = M
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:
The directional valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
Coding example: M - 2URED6 C5 -12/2 M1 G24 N Z4
- 8 - Type 2URED6WK 493 130     09.2010
 1 - Solenoid with swinging clamp of manual  override
 2 - Manual override
 3 - Plug-in connector type (DDDDIIIIN 4N 4N 4N 43333666655550000////IIIISSSSO O O O 4444444400000000)
 4 - Sealing ring oooo-r-r-r-riiiing ng ng ng 11118  x 8  x 8  x 8  x 2,2,2,2,6666
 5 - Sealing ring oooo-r-r-r-riiiing ng ng ng 11112,2,2,2,44442 2 2 2 x x x x 1,1,1,1,77778888
1
5
,8
O
7
/8
 -
1
4
 U
N
F
-2
A
O3
6
5
5
 u1
S27
92 u1
125 u1
tightening torque Md = 50 - 55  Nm
31 245
APPLICATION, DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION,
TECHNICAL  DATA, SCHEMES, PERFORMANCE
CURVES
like in standard version - according to pages 1 do 4.
Military execution - specjal version
2URED6C5-12/2U1...NZ4 - SO 495
OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
ddddirecirecirecirecttttiiiioooonanananallll    vvvvalalalalvvvveeee - - - -    vvvversersersersiiiioooonnnn 2U 2U 2U 2URRRREEEEDDDD6666CCCC5555----11112222////2222UUUU1...N1...N1...N1...NZZZZ4 4 4 4 - S- S- S- SO O O O 444499995555
Type 2URED6 WK 493 130     09.2010
OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
momomomouuuunnnntitititing cng cng cng caaaavvvvityityityity 7 7 7 7////8 8 8 8 ----11114 U4 U4 U4 UNF -NF -NF -NF -2B2B2B2B (size U-U-U-U-00006666----2222)
7/8-14 UNF-2B
3
3
,3
+
0
,5
O 32 min
2
,5
+
0
,4
R0,15
O 15,87
+0,05
O 24 ±0,05
1
,2
5
2,5
45°
15°
O 14,5 max**
1
6